
CL. FPTAC Nome Clube Escalão Cat Total

1 01233 José Manuel Bruno Faria C.T. Loulé S 1 194 0 -196 197 0 199 0 0

2 00816 João Paulo Matias Azevedo C.C.P. Vila Verde S 1 193 -1 196 0 188 -9 195 -4 -5

3 00601 Joaquim Filipe Martins Oliveira C.T. Fervença S 1 -194 195 -1 194 -3 197 -2 -6

4 00746 Luis Filipe Barbas Pintão C.T. Portalegre S 1 191 -3 192 -4 194 -3 195 -4 -10

5 00764 Hugo Miguel Veríssimo Carreira C.T. Portalegre S 3 192 -2 192 -4 179 -18 191 -8 -14

6 00472 Carlos Augusto Torres Silva Maia C.C. Matosinhos S 2 190 -4 192 -4 191 -6 189 -10 -14

7 00776 José Miguel Stofel Santos C.C.P.B. Viseu S 2 187 -7 194 -2 190 -7 193 -6 -15

8 00459 José Tarquino Lopes Mota C.T. O Pinhal V 2 190 -4 191 -5 187 -10 189 -10 -19

9 00860 João Nuno Santos Maçãs C.T. Portalegre S 1 188 -6 -196 194 -3 188 -11 -20

10 01638 Pedro Jorge Nunes Parreira E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões S 3 193 -1 188 -8 185 -12 186 -13 -21

11 00195 Rui Narciso Martins Borralho Calado Parreira C.T.C. Biscainho S 1 186 -8 189 -7 189 -8 183 -16 -23

12 00884 José Maria Lima de Carvalho C.T. Fervença S 1 -194 192 -4 186 -11 190 -9 -24

13 00699 Manuel Joaquim Sousa Alves C.T. Sesimbra S 2 193 -1 184 -12 180 -17 187 -12 -25

14 01220 Hélder Rodrigues Correia C.D.C.L. Leiria S 1 188 -6 185 -11 188 -9 185 -14 -26

15 04506 Filipe André da Silva Teixeira C.C.P. Ovar JUV 3 188 -6 185 -11 187 -10 187 -12 -27

16 00436 Rodrigo Dourado Fernandes C.C.P. Vila Verde S 2 188 -6 191 -5 181 -16 -199 -27

17 00392 Fernando Manuel Peixoto Paiva Teles C.C.P. Vila Verde S 1 183 -11 189 -7 183 -14 189 -10 -28

18 00921 Bruno Alexandre Graça Ramos C.C. Matosinhos S 3 189 -5 185 -11 183 -14 187 -12 -28

19 01602 Octávio Manuel Lousada Alves C.C.P. Vila Verde S 3 184 -10 189 -7 186 -11 185 -14 -28

20 00510 José Manuel Baltazar Duarte C.C.B.A. Beja S 2 186 -8 189 -7 183 -14 181 -18 -29

21 00256 José Francisco Pires Frade A.C.P.C. Albufeira V 3 189 -5 182 -14 185 -12 182 -17 -31

22 00944 José Carlos Fonseca Pereira C.C.P.B. Viseu S 3 185 -9 185 -11 172 -25 187 -12 -32

23 00495 João Manuel Lopes Serra C.C. Braga S 2 188 -6 185 -11 175 -22 184 -15 -32

24 02471 Joaquim Peres Vasconcelos Campos C.C. Matosinhos V 2 192 -2 186 -10 170 -27 179 -20 -32

25 00587 Ismael Fernandes Pires C.C.P. Vila Verde V 3 187 -7 181 -15 172 -25 188 -11 -33

26 00670 Raúl da Costa e Castro Alves C.C.P. Vila Verde V 3 187 -7 182 -14 183 -14 182 -17 -35

27 00124 Luis António Osório Vinagre C.T. O Pinhal S 1 187 -7 182 -14 182 -15 184 -15 -36

28 00627 Herculano Lopes do Nascimento C.C.P. Ovar S 2 185 -9 -196 180 -17 188 -11 -37

29 00565 José Armando Silva Gouveia Sousa C.C.P.B. Viseu S 3 187 -7 185 -11 -197 180 -19 -37

30 00397 Carlos Alberto Martins Costa C.T. Fervença V 2 182 -12 179 -17 178 -19 190 -9 -38

31 00932 Francisco José Zambujo Garcia A.C.P.C. Albufeira S 2 187 -7 185 -11 175 -22 -199 -40

32 00521 José Fernando Santos Farinha E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões S 3 183 -11 166 -30 180 -17 185 -14 -42

33 00162 José Manuel Ferreira Gomes C.C.P.B. Viseu V 2 179 -15 180 -16 175 -22 187 -12 -43

34 01576 José Maria Borges Batista A.C. Loures V 3 178 -16 184 -12 178 -19 184 -15 -43

35 01013 Carlos Manuel Silva Lopes E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões S 1 181 -13 179 -17 184 -13 -199 -43

36 00781 António Manuel Oliveira Gonçalves C.C.P. Vila Verde S 2 174 -20 185 -11 181 -16 181 -18 -45

37 01196 Rui Ferreira de Oliveira C.D.C.L. Leiria S 1 178 -16 180 -16 178 -19 179 -20 -51

38 00367 António Alexandre da Costa e Silva Palmeira C.C. Braga S 3 -194 185 -11 181 -16 175 -24 -51

39 00794 Manuel Fernando Loureiro Cruz Lopes C.T. Fervença S 3 -194 178 -18 179 -18 183 -16 -52

40 00442 António Beleza de Moura C.C. Marco de Canaveses SV 3 178 -16 181 -15 176 -21 173 -26 -52

41 01677 Daniel Barbosa Pereira C.C. Braga S 2 189 -5 180 -16 163 -34 -199 -55

42 00852 Vítor Augusto Lima Ferreira C.I. Pevidém S 3 186 -8 -196 159 -38 187 -12 -58

43 01908 Venâncio Joaquim Dias Mendanha C.T. Fervença S 3 -194 183 -13 169 -28 182 -17 -58

44 00793 Paulo Rodolfo Tadeu Fonseca Coelho Abreu C.I. Pevidém S 2 -194 176 -20 179 -18 179 -20 -58

45 00407 Adolfo Manuel Pereira Lopes Costa C.T. Fervença S 2 -194 184 -12 173 -24 175 -24 -60

46 00322 Luis Filipe Leitão Rodrigues C.T. Vale das Pedras V 2 164 -30 183 -13 174 -23 -199 -66

47 03820 Mariana Santos Serra C.C. Braga D JUN 3 170 -24 166 -30 176 -21 176 -23 -68

48 01308 Rui Manuel Barbosa de Carvalho E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões S 3 168 -26 177 -19 169 -28 173 -26 -71

49 00891 José Alberto Mendes dos Santos C.C.P.B. Viseu SV 3 166 -28 181 -15 164 -33 157 -42 -76

50 02557 José Fernando Gonçalves de Oliveira C.C.P.B. Viseu V 3 166 -28 168 -28 166 -31 178 -21 -77

51 00861 Joaquim Antero Silva Maçãs C.T. Portalegre V 3 152 -42 -196 181 -16 179 -20 -78

52 01582 Américo Nina Rodrigues Teixeira C.C.P. Ovar S 3 -194 177 -19 163 -34 174 -25 -78

53 04673 Diogo Alexandre Pereira Palmeira C.C. Braga JUV 3 -194 177 -19 158 -39 176 -23 -81

BEJA PEVIDÉM OVAR

GERAL 

RATES



CL. FPTAC Nome Clube Escalão Cat TotalBEJA PEVIDÉM OVAR

GERAL 

RATES

54 01597 Amândio de Oliveira Serra C.C. Braga S 2 149 -45 175 -21 157 -40 174 -25 -86

55 00011 Armando da Silva Marques C.T.C. Elvas SV 3 -194 180 -16 168 -29 158 -41 -86

56 01287 Sérgio José da Cruz Serra Lourenço C.C.P.B. Viseu V 3 -194 172 -24 153 -44 177 -22 -90

57 03200 César Augusto Monteiro Pires Trigo C.C. Braga S 3 173 -21 152 -44 149 -48 168 -31 -96

58 00599 Jaime Lopes Leal C.D. Os Rolos SV 3 167 -27 170 -26 152 -45 -199 -98

59 04743 Alberto Alexandre Pereira Correia Lopes C.I. Pevidém JUV 3 175 -19 167 -29 144 -53 146 -53 -101

60 00719 Altino Magalhães Dias C.T. S. Pedro de Rates SV 3 -194 156 -40 162 -35 172 -27 -102

61 01428 Rodrigo de Araújo Malheiro Gilinho F.C. V 3 -194 165 -31 156 -41 169 -30 -102

62 00513 Artur Alberto Correia Araújo Lopes C.I. Pevidém V 3 165 -29 -196 152 -45 168 -31 -105

63 00935 Luis Filipe Maquieira Figueira C.T. Portalegre V 3 154 -40 161 -35 157 -40 158 -41 -115

64 00347 António Carlos Carvalho Nunes C.D.C.L. Leiria SV 3 153 -41 162 -34 147 -50 157 -42 -117

65 00630 José Sebastião Ferreira Moreira C.C. Marco de Canaveses SV 3 156 -38 154 -42 149 -48 157 -42 -122

66 00279 António Conceição Nunes A.C.C. Sines S 3 -194 157 -39 154 -43 158 -41 -123

67 00048 Fernando Júlio Faria Mendes C.I. Pevidém SV 3 -194 157 -39 147 -50 162 -37 -126

68 04554 Amadeu Barroco Pereira Ferreira C.I. Pevidém JUV 3 151 -43 -196 149 -48 153 -46 -137

69 01153 Joaquim Ramiro Teixeira Amorim C.T. Portalegre V 3 160 -34 -196 139 -58 146 -53 -145

70 00276 Fernando Manuel Luz Campina C.T. Portalegre V 3 133 -61 145 -51 -197 155 -44 -156

71 03590 Armindo Augusto de Carvalho Vilela C.C. Braga S 3 176 -18 169 -27 82 -115 -199 -160

72 00796 Rui Manuel Antunes Cunha C.T. Portalegre S 3 149 -45 146 -50 127 -70 113 -86 -165

73 00045 Luciano José Serrano Pancadas C. Portugal Telecom V 3 117 -77 132 -64 -197 144 -55 -196

74 00022 Virgílio Fernandes Lopes Nunes C.D.C.L. Leiria SV 3 127 -67 137 -59 108 -89 -199 -215



SENIORES

CL. FPTAC Nome Clube Escalão Cat Total

1 01233 José Manuel Bruno Faria C.T. Loulé S 1 194 0 -196 197 0 199 0 0

2 00816 João Paulo Matias Azevedo C.C.P. Vila Verde S 1 193 -1 196 0 188 -9 195 -4 -5

3 00601 Joaquim Filipe Martins Oliveira C.T. Fervença S 1 -194 195 -1 194 -3 197 -2 -6

4 00746 Luis Filipe Barbas Pintão C.T. Portalegre S 1 191 -3 192 -4 194 -3 195 -4 -10

5 00764 Hugo Miguel Veríssimo Carreira C.T. Portalegre S 3 192 -2 192 -4 179 -18 191 -8 -14

6 00472 Carlos Augusto Torres Silva Maia C.C. Matosinhos S 2 190 -4 192 -4 191 -6 189 -10 -14

7 00776 José Miguel Stofel Santos C.C.P.B. Viseu S 2 187 -7 194 -2 190 -7 193 -6 -15

8 00860 João Nuno Santos Maçãs C.T. Portalegre S 1 188 -6 -196 194 -3 188 -11 -20

9 01638 Pedro Jorge Nunes Parreira E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões S 3 193 -1 188 -8 185 -12 186 -13 -21

10 00195 Rui Narciso Martins Borralho Calado C.T.C. Biscainho S 1 186 -8 189 -7 189 -8 183 -16 -23

11 00884 José Maria Lima de Carvalho C.T. Fervença S 1 -194 192 -4 186 -11 190 -9 -24

12 00699 Manuel Joaquim Sousa Alves C.T. Sesimbra S 2 193 -1 184 -12 180 -17 187 -12 -25

13 01220 Hélder Rodrigues Correia C.D.C.L. Leiria S 1 188 -6 185 -11 188 -9 185 -14 -26

14 00436 Rodrigo Dourado Fernandes C.C.P. Vila Verde S 2 188 -6 191 -5 181 -16 -199 -27

15 00392 Fernando Manuel Peixoto Paiva Teles C.C.P. Vila Verde S 1 183 -11 189 -7 183 -14 189 -10 -28

16 00921 Bruno Alexandre Graça Ramos C.C. Matosinhos S 3 189 -5 185 -11 183 -14 187 -12 -28

17 01602 Octávio Manuel Lousada Alves C.C.P. Vila Verde S 3 184 -10 189 -7 186 -11 185 -14 -28

18 00510 José Manuel Baltazar Duarte C.C.B.A. Beja S 2 186 -8 189 -7 183 -14 181 -18 -29

19 00944 José Carlos Fonseca Pereira C.C.P.B. Viseu S 3 185 -9 185 -11 172 -25 187 -12 -32

20 00495 João Manuel Lopes Serra C.C. Braga S 2 188 -6 185 -11 175 -22 184 -15 -32

21 00124 Luis António Osório Vinagre C.T. O Pinhal S 1 187 -7 182 -14 182 -15 184 -15 -36

22 00627 Herculano Lopes do Nascimento C.C.P. Ovar S 2 185 -9 -196 180 -17 188 -11 -37

23 00565 José Armando Silva Gouveia Sousa C.C.P.B. Viseu S 3 187 -7 185 -11 -197 180 -19 -37

24 00932 Francisco José Zambujo Garcia A.C.P.C. Albufeira S 2 187 -7 185 -11 175 -22 -199 -40

25 00521 José Fernando Santos Farinha E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões S 3 183 -11 166 -30 180 -17 185 -14 -42

26 01013 Carlos Manuel Silva Lopes E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões S 1 181 -13 179 -17 184 -13 -199 -43

27 00781 António Manuel Oliveira Gonçalves C.C.P. Vila Verde S 2 174 -20 185 -11 181 -16 181 -18 -45

28 01196 Rui Ferreira de Oliveira C.D.C.L. Leiria S 1 178 -16 180 -16 178 -19 179 -20 -51

29 00367 António Alexandre da Costa e Silva P C.C. Braga S 3 -194 185 -11 181 -16 175 -24 -51

30 00794 Manuel Fernando Loureiro Cruz Lope C.T. Fervença S 3 -194 178 -18 179 -18 183 -16 -52

31 01677 Daniel Barbosa Pereira C.C. Braga S 2 189 -5 180 -16 163 -34 -199 -55

32 00852 Vítor Augusto Lima Ferreira C.I. Pevidém S 3 186 -8 -196 159 -38 187 -12 -58

33 01908 Venâncio Joaquim Dias Mendanha C.T. Fervença S 3 -194 183 -13 169 -28 182 -17 -58

34 00793 Paulo Rodolfo Tadeu Fonseca Coelho C.I. Pevidém S 2 -194 176 -20 179 -18 179 -20 -58

35 00407 Adolfo Manuel Pereira Lopes Costa C.T. Fervença S 2 -194 184 -12 173 -24 175 -24 -60

36 01308 Rui Manuel Barbosa de Carvalho E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões S 3 168 -26 177 -19 169 -28 173 -26 -71

37 01582 Américo Nina Rodrigues Teixeira C.C.P. Ovar S 3 -194 177 -19 163 -34 174 -25 -78

38 01597 Amândio de Oliveira Serra C.C. Braga S 2 149 -45 175 -21 157 -40 174 -25 -86

39 03200 César Augusto Monteiro Pires Trigo C.C. Braga S 3 173 -21 152 -44 149 -48 168 -31 -96

40 00279 António Conceição Nunes A.C.C. Sines S 3 -194 157 -39 154 -43 158 -41 -123

41 03590 Armindo Augusto de Carvalho Vilela C.C. Braga S 3 176 -18 169 -27 82 -115 -199 -160

42 00796 Rui Manuel Antunes Cunha C.T. Portalegre S 3 149 -45 146 -50 127 -70 113 -86 -165

BEJA PEVIDÉM OVAR RATES



VETERANOS

CL. FPTAC Nome Clube Escalão Cat Total

1 00459 José Tarquino Lopes Mota C.T. O Pinhal V 2 190 -4 191 -5 187 -10 189 -10 -19

2 00256 José Francisco Pires Frade A.C.P.C. Albufeira V 3 189 -5 182 -14 185 -12 182 -17 -31

3 02471 Joaquim Peres Vasconcelos Campos C.C. Matosinhos V 2 192 -2 186 -10 170 -27 179 -20 -32

4 00587 Ismael Fernandes Pires C.C.P. Vila Verde V 3 187 -7 181 -15 172 -25 188 -11 -33

5 00670 Raúl da Costa e Castro Alves C.C.P. Vila Verde V 3 187 -7 182 -14 183 -14 182 -17 -35

6 00397 Carlos Alberto Martins Costa C.T. Fervença V 2 182 -12 179 -17 178 -19 190 -9 -38

7 00162 José Manuel Ferreira Gomes C.C.P.B. Viseu V 2 179 -15 180 -16 175 -22 187 -12 -43

8 01576 José Maria Borges Batista A.C. Loures V 3 178 -16 184 -12 178 -19 184 -15 -43

9 00322 Luis Filipe Leitão Rodrigues C.T. Vale das Pedras V 2 164 -30 183 -13 174 -23 -199 -66

10 02557 José Fernando Gonçalves de Oliveira C.C.P.B. Viseu V 3 166 -28 168 -28 166 -31 178 -21 -77

11 00861 Joaquim Antero Silva Maçãs C.T. Portalegre V 3 152 -42 -196 181 -16 179 -20 -78

12 01287 Sérgio José da Cruz Serra Lourenço C.C.P.B. Viseu V 3 -194 172 -24 153 -44 177 -22 -90

13 01428 Rodrigo de Araújo Malheiro Gilinho F.C. V 3 -194 165 -31 156 -41 169 -30 -102

14 00513 Artur Alberto Correia Araújo Lopes C.I. Pevidém V 3 165 -29 -196 152 -45 168 -31 -105

15 00935 Luis Filipe Maquieira Figueira C.T. Portalegre V 3 154 -40 161 -35 157 -40 158 -41 -115

16 01153 Joaquim Ramiro Teixeira Amorim C.T. Portalegre V 3 160 -34 -196 139 -58 146 -53 -145

17 00276 Fernando Manuel Luz Campina C.T. Portalegre V 3 133 -61 145 -51 -197 155 -44 -156

18 00045 Luciano José Serrano Pancadas C. Portugal Telecom V 3 117 -77 132 -64 -197 144 -55 -196

BEJA PEVIDÉM OVAR RATES



SUPER VETERANOS

CL. FPTAC Nome Clube Escalão Cat Total

1 00442 António Beleza de Moura C.C. Marco de Canaveses SV 3 178 -16 181 -15 176 -21 173 -26 -52

2 00891 José Alberto Mendes dos Santos C.C.P.B. Viseu SV 3 166 -28 181 -15 164 -33 157 -42 -76

3 00011 Armando da Silva Marques C.T.C. Elvas SV 3 -194 180 -16 168 -29 158 -41 -86

4 00599 Jaime Lopes Leal C.D. Os Rolos SV 3 167 -27 170 -26 152 -45 -199 -98

5 00719 Altino Magalhães Dias C.T. S. Pedro de Rates SV 3 -194 156 -40 162 -35 172 -27 -102

6 00347 António Carlos Carvalho Nunes C.D.C.L. Leiria SV 3 153 -41 162 -34 147 -50 157 -42 -117

7 00630 José Sebastião Ferreira Moreira C.C. Marco de Canaveses SV 3 156 -38 154 -42 149 -48 157 -42 -122

8 00048 Fernando Júlio Faria Mendes C.I. Pevidém SV 3 -194 157 -39 147 -50 162 -37 -126

9 00022 Virgílio Fernandes Lopes Nunes C.D.C.L. Leiria SV 3 127 -67 137 -59 108 -89 -199 -215

BEJA PEVIDÉM OVAR RATES



JUVENIS

CL. FPTAC Nome Clube Escalão Cat Total

1 04506 Filipe André da Silva Teixeira C.C.P. Ovar JUV 3 188 -6 185 -11 187 -10 187 -12 -27

2 04673 Diogo Alexandre Pereira Palmeira C.C. Braga JUV 3 -194 177 -19 158 -39 176 -23 -81

3 04743 Alberto Alexandre Pereira Correia Lopes C.I. Pevidém JUV 3 175 -19 167 -29 144 -53 146 -53 -101

4 04554 Amadeu Barroco Pereira Ferreira C.I. Pevidém JUV 3 151 -43 -196 149 -48 153 -46 -137

BEJA PEVIDÉM OVAR RATES



DAMAS

CL. FPTAC Nome Clube Escalão Cat Total

1 03820 Mariana Santos Serra C.C. Braga D JUN 3 170 -24 166 -30 176 -21 176 -23 -45

BEJA PEVIDÉM OVAR RATES



1ª CATEGORIA

CL. FPTAC Nome Clube Escalão Cat Total

1 01233 José Manuel Bruno Faria C.T. Loulé S 1 194 0 -196 197 0 199 0 0

2 00816 João Paulo Matias Azevedo C.C.P. Vila Verde S 1 193 -1 196 0 188 -9 195 -4 -5

3 00601 Joaquim Filipe Martins Oliveira C.T. Fervença S 1 ## 195 -1 194 -3 197 -2 -6

4 00746 Luis Filipe Barbas Pintão C.T. Portalegre S 1 191 -3 192 -4 194 -3 195 -4 -10

5 00860 João Nuno Santos Maçãs C.T. Portalegre S 1 188 -6 -196 194 -3 188 -11 -20

6 00195 Rui Narciso Martins Borralho Calado Par C.T.C. Biscainho S 1 186 -8 189 -7 189 -8 183 -16 -23

7 00884 José Maria Lima de Carvalho C.T. Fervença S 1 ## 192 -4 186 -11 190 -9 -24

8 01220 Hélder Rodrigues Correia C.D.C.L. Leiria S 1 188 -6 185 -11 188 -9 185 -14 -26

9 00392 Fernando Manuel Peixoto Paiva Teles C.C.P. Vila Verde S 1 183 -11 189 -7 183 -14 189 -10 -28

10 00124 Luis António Osório Vinagre C.T. O Pinhal S 1 187 -7 182 -14 182 -15 184 -15 -36

11 01013 Carlos Manuel Silva Lopes E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões S 1 181 -13 179 -17 184 -13 -199 -43

12 01196 Rui Ferreira de Oliveira C.D.C.L. Leiria S 1 178 -16 180 -16 178 -19 179 -20 -51

BEJA PEVIDÉM OVAR RATES



2ª CATEGORIA

CL. FPTAC Nome Clube Escalão Cat Total

1 00472 Carlos Augusto Torres Silva Maia C.C. Matosinhos S 2 190 -4 192 -4 191 -6 189 -10 -14

2 00776 José Miguel Stofel Santos C.C.P.B. Viseu S 2 187 -7 194 -2 190 -7 193 -6 -15

3 00459 José Tarquino Lopes Mota C.T. O Pinhal V 2 190 -4 191 -5 187 -10 189 -10 -19

4 00699 Manuel Joaquim Sousa Alves C.T. Sesimbra S 2 193 -1 184 -12 180 -17 187 -12 -25

5 00436 Rodrigo Dourado Fernandes C.C.P. Vila Verde S 2 188 -6 191 -5 181 -16 -199 -27

6 00510 José Manuel Baltazar Duarte C.C.B.A. Beja S 2 186 -8 189 -7 183 -14 181 -18 -29

7 00495 João Manuel Lopes Serra C.C. Braga S 2 188 -6 185 -11 175 -22 184 -15 -32

8 02471 Joaquim Peres Vasconcelos Campos C.C. Matosinhos V 2 192 -2 186 -10 170 -27 179 -20 -32

9 00627 Herculano Lopes do Nascimento C.C.P. Ovar S 2 185 -9 -196 180 -17 188 -11 -37

10 00397 Carlos Alberto Martins Costa C.T. Fervença V 2 182 -12 179 -17 178 -19 190 -9 -38

11 00932 Francisco José Zambujo Garcia A.C.P.C. Albufeira S 2 187 -7 185 -11 175 -22 -199 -40

12 00162 José Manuel Ferreira Gomes C.C.P.B. Viseu V 2 179 -15 180 -16 175 -22 187 -12 -43

13 00781 António Manuel Oliveira Gonçalves C.C.P. Vila Verde S 2 174 -20 185 -11 181 -16 181 -18 -45

14 01677 Daniel Barbosa Pereira C.C. Braga S 2 189 -5 180 -16 163 -34 -199 -55

15 00793 Paulo Rodolfo Tadeu Fonseca Coelho A C.I. Pevidém S 2 -194 176 -20 179 -18 179 -20 -58

16 00407 Adolfo Manuel Pereira Lopes Costa C.T. Fervença S 2 -194 184 -12 173 -24 175 -24 -60

17 00322 Luis Filipe Leitão Rodrigues C.T. Vale das Pedras V 2 164 -30 183 -13 174 -23 -199 -66

18 01597 Amândio de Oliveira Serra C.C. Braga S 2 149 -45 175 -21 157 -40 174 -25 -86

BEJA PEVIDÉM OVAR RATES



3ª CATEGORIA

CL. FPTAC Nome Clube Escalão Cat Total

1 00764 Hugo Miguel Veríssimo Carreira C.T. Portalegre S 3 192 -2 192 -4 179 -18 191 -8 -14

2 01638 Pedro Jorge Nunes Parreira E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões S 3 193 -1 188 -8 185 -12 186 -13 -21

3 04506 Filipe André da Silva Teixeira C.C.P. Ovar JUV 3 188 -6 185 -11 187 -10 187 -12 -27

4 00921 Bruno Alexandre Graça Ramos C.C. Matosinhos S 3 189 -5 185 -11 183 -14 187 -12 -28

5 01602 Octávio Manuel Lousada Alves C.C.P. Vila Verde S 3 184 -10 189 -7 186 -11 185 -14 -28

6 00256 José Francisco Pires Frade A.C.P.C. Albufeira V 3 189 -5 182 -14 185 -12 182 -17 -31

7 00944 José Carlos Fonseca Pereira C.C.P.B. Viseu S 3 185 -9 185 -11 172 -25 187 -12 -32

8 00587 Ismael Fernandes Pires C.C.P. Vila Verde V 3 187 -7 181 -15 172 -25 188 -11 -33

9 00670 Raúl da Costa e Castro Alves C.C.P. Vila Verde V 3 187 -7 182 -14 183 -14 182 -17 -35

10 00565 José Armando Silva Gouveia Sousa C.C.P.B. Viseu S 3 187 -7 185 -11 -197 180 -19 -37

11 00521 José Fernando Santos Farinha E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões S 3 183 -11 166 -30 180 -17 185 -14 -42

12 01576 José Maria Borges Batista A.C. Loures V 3 178 -16 184 -12 178 -19 184 -15 -43

13 00367 António Alexandre da Costa e Silva Palmeira C.C. Braga S 3 -194 185 -11 181 -16 175 -24 -51

14 00794 Manuel Fernando Loureiro Cruz Lopes C.T. Fervença S 3 -194 178 -18 179 -18 183 -16 -52

15 00442 António Beleza de Moura C.C. Marco de Canaveses SV 3 178 -16 181 -15 176 -21 173 -26 -52

16 00852 Vítor Augusto Lima Ferreira C.I. Pevidém S 3 186 -8 -196 159 -38 187 -12 -58

17 01908 Venâncio Joaquim Dias Mendanha C.T. Fervença S 3 -194 183 -13 169 -28 182 -17 -58

18 03820 Mariana Santos Serra C.C. Braga D JUN 3 170 -24 166 -30 176 -21 176 -23 -68

19 01308 Rui Manuel Barbosa de Carvalho E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões S 3 168 -26 177 -19 169 -28 173 -26 -71

20 00891 José Alberto Mendes dos Santos C.C.P.B. Viseu SV 3 166 -28 181 -15 164 -33 157 -42 -76

21 02557 José Fernando Gonçalves de Oliveira C.C.P.B. Viseu V 3 166 -28 168 -28 166 -31 178 -21 -77

22 00861 Joaquim Antero Silva Maçãs C.T. Portalegre V 3 152 -42 -196 181 -16 179 -20 -78

23 01582 Américo Nina Rodrigues Teixeira C.C.P. Ovar S 3 -194 177 -19 163 -34 174 -25 -78

24 04673 Diogo Alexandre Pereira Palmeira C.C. Braga JUV 3 -194 177 -19 158 -39 176 -23 -81

25 00011 Armando da Silva Marques C.T.C. Elvas SV 3 -194 180 -16 168 -29 158 -41 -86

26 01287 Sérgio José da Cruz Serra Lourenço C.C.P.B. Viseu V 3 -194 172 -24 153 -44 177 -22 -90

27 03200 César Augusto Monteiro Pires Trigo C.C. Braga S 3 173 -21 152 -44 149 -48 168 -31 -96

28 00599 Jaime Lopes Leal C.D. Os Rolos SV 3 167 -27 170 -26 152 -45 -199 -98

29 04743 Alberto Alexandre Pereira Correia Lopes C.I. Pevidém JUV 3 175 -19 167 -29 144 -53 146 -53 -101

30 00719 Altino Magalhães Dias C.T. S. Pedro de Rates SV 3 -194 156 -40 162 -35 172 -27 -102

31 01428 Rodrigo de Araújo Malheiro Gilinho F.C. V 3 -194 165 -31 156 -41 169 -30 -102

32 00513 Artur Alberto Correia Araújo Lopes C.I. Pevidém V 3 165 -29 -196 152 -45 168 -31 -105

33 00935 Luis Filipe Maquieira Figueira C.T. Portalegre V 3 154 -40 161 -35 157 -40 158 -41 -115

BEJA PEVIDÉM OVAR RATES



3ª CATEGORIA

CL. FPTAC Nome Clube Escalão Cat TotalBEJA PEVIDÉM OVAR RATES

34 00347 António Carlos Carvalho Nunes C.D.C.L. Leiria SV 3 153 -41 162 -34 147 -50 157 -42 -117

35 00630 José Sebastião Ferreira Moreira C.C. Marco de Canaveses SV 3 156 -38 154 -42 149 -48 157 -42 -122

36 00279 António Conceição Nunes A.C.C. Sines S 3 -194 157 -39 154 -43 158 -41 -123

37 00048 Fernando Júlio Faria Mendes C.I. Pevidém SV 3 -194 157 -39 147 -50 162 -37 -126

38 04554 Amadeu Barroco Pereira Ferreira C.I. Pevidém JUV 3 151 -43 -196 149 -48 153 -46 -137

39 01153 Joaquim Ramiro Teixeira Amorim C.T. Portalegre V 3 160 -34 -196 139 -58 146 -53 -145

40 00276 Fernando Manuel Luz Campina C.T. Portalegre V 3 133 -61 145 -51 -197 155 -44 -156

41 03590 Armindo Augusto de Carvalho Vilela C.C. Braga S 3 176 -18 169 -27 82 -115 -199 -160

42 00796 Rui Manuel Antunes Cunha C.T. Portalegre S 3 149 -45 146 -50 127 -70 113 -86 -165

43 00045 Luciano José Serrano Pancadas C. Portugal Telecom V 3 117 -77 132 -64 -197 144 -55 -196

44 00022 Virgílio Fernandes Lopes Nunes C.D.C.L. Leiria SV 3 127 -67 137 -59 108 -89 -199 -215



EQUIPAS
Cl. Clube TOTAL

1 C.T. Fervença -571 566 -3 558 0 577 0 -3

2 C.C.P. Vila Verde 556 -15 569 0 552 -6 569 -8 -14

3 C.C. Matosinhos 571 0 563 -6 544 -14 555 -22 -20

4 C.C.P.B. Viseu 551 -20 568 -1 533 -25 567 -10 -31

5 C.T. Portalegre 560 -11 568 -1 490 -68 544 -33 -45

6 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 563 -8 533 -36 538 -20 544 -33 -61

7 C.D.C.L. Leiria 541 -30 527 -42 541 -17 549 -28 -75

8 C.C.P. Ovar 552 -19 536 -33 510 -48 549 -28 -80

9 C.C. Braga 553 -18 534 -35 519 -39 535 -42 -92

10 C.I. Pevidém 526 -45 515 -54 470 -88 530 -47 -146

BEJA PEVIDÉM OVAR RATES
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